7664

Attorney Docket No. 4001-1078

Form PTC	12-11-20	02	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
			4 1 5 001 2002	
Tot	the Honorable Commissioner o: 10230766	32	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
!	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Robert GREINER Heinrich KAPITZA Manfred OCHSENKUEHN	2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München, GERMANY	
☐ Ye	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Solve No MRB 10-15-5 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Į.	e(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No	
Execution Date: September 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10257664				
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 27, 2002</u>				
,	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
,	Customer No.: <u>000466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	⊠ En	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 closed thorized to be charged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach	Account No. <u>25-0120</u> duplicate copy of this page if paying by account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
ı	Isiah Avila	of la	October 15, 2002	
1	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove		Date	

Y&T October 15, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Robert Greiner

Dr. Heinrich Kapitza

residing at:

residing at:

Dr.-Von-Rauffer-Str. 2b

Peter-Vischer-Str. 4a

91083 Baiersdorf

90765 Fuerth

Manfred Ochsenkuehn

residing at:

residing at:

Kanalstr. 14 92348 Berg

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Glass/Plastic compounds

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2000P03244WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE01/01460

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 013551 FRAME: 0422 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Que de la laconia
Date: <u>×27.09 02</u> <u>× 4001 flll11</u>
Witnesses: XII Row Linette Robert Greiner (type name) Elich Bourevichinicht
Witnesses: X Hours - Christian Sielet (type name) Hans-Christian Siebert
CB: 10 / 2
Date: x 27.09.02 X/Henn) for 2
Witnesses: As I Rouse Lear Att
(type name) Exich Bowernschmidt
Witnesses: X Hans-Clinishin Sicht
(type name) Hans-Christian Siebert
Date: 27.09,02 Manfred Ochsenkuehn
Witnessess All Cem stantt (type name) Ench Bouerschmidt
Witnesses: Hours-Chinistian Sielat

(type name) Hans-Christian Siebert

PATENT RECORDED: 10/15/2002 REEL: 013551 FRAME: 0423